507288577 05/17/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7335502

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LESICO TECHNOLOGIES LTD.			03/15/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	LEACH	LEACHATE MANAGEMENT SPECIALISTS LLC		
Street Address:	10940 \$	10940 SOUTH PARKER ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE -	SUITE 776		
City:	PARKE	PARKER		
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80134			
	<u>.</u>			
		Nik. e v		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		9993742		
Patent Number:				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	9993742 • the e-mail address first; if that is		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to f provided	9993742 • the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provided	9993742 • the e-mail address first; if that is		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	9993742 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 303-271-9468		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided :	9993742 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 303-271-9468 roger@jacksonip.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided :	99993742 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 303-271-9468 roger@jacksonip.com ROGER A. JACKSON		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	99993742 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 303-271-9468 roger@jacksonip.com ROGER A. JACKSON 5469 MORNING GLORY LANE		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided :	99993742 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 303-271-9468 roger@jacksonip.com ROGER A. JACKSON 5469 MORNING GLORY LANE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80123		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provided :	99993742 9 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 303-271-9468 roger@jacksonip.com ROGER A. JACKSON 5469 MORNING GLORY LANE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80123 1456.21001		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided :	99993742 9 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 303-271-9468 roger@jacksonip.com ROGER A. JACKSON 5469 MORNING GLORY LANE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80123 1456.21001 ROGER A. JACKSON		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided :	9993742 9 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 303-271-9468 roger@jacksonip.com ROGER A. JACKSON 5469 MORNING GLORY LANE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80123 1456.21001 ROGER A. JACKSON /Roger A. Jackson/		

source = Patent Assignment 9993742 with Notary Signed by Lesico # page 2.tif

source = Patent Assignment 9993742 with Notary Signed by Lesico # page 3.tif

source=PatentAssignment9993742withNotarySignedbyLesico#page4.tif

source = Patent Assignment 9993742 with Notary Signed by Lesico # page 5. tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, Lesico Technologies Ltd., an Israel Corporation, herein referred to as "assignor", whose address is 152 Jerusalem Blvd., Holon, Israel 58827, all hereafter referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled; **Evaporation Element and Process using same** hereafter referred to as "invention", the aforementioned patent application comprising the "invention", also identified at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) as patent application serial number 14/835,639 filed on August 25, 2015 which application matured to issue as United States Patent Number 9,993,742 on June 12, 2018;

WHEREAS, Leachate Management Specialists, L.L.C., a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as "assignee", whose address is 10940 South Parker Road, Suite 776, Parker, CO 80134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Eleven Thousand Dollars (\$11,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged and certain other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in United States Patent Number 9,993,742, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, divisionals, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and



Ħ,

Ì

Page 1 of 4

PATENT EEL: 059937 FRAME: 0039. assignor is to further agree to cooperate with assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of assignee.

Assignor further agrees to assign to assignee the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, which assignor may have in discoveries, improvements, and inventions made, conceived or developed by assignor in connection with the development of said **Evaporation Element and Process using same** and do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other appropriate documents, and to perform all things necessary to make this Agreement effective, and to perfect all right, title, and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements, or inventions in said assignee.

Representations and Warranties.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee;

- (a) Assignor is the sole owner of all interests in the invention, patent applications, and patents;
- (b) Assignor has not assigned, licensed, or encumbered the invention, patent applications, or patents, or agreed to do so;
- (c) Assignor warrants that there is no violation, claims, or infringement of any third parties rights by the invention, patent applications, or patents;

(d) Assignor warrants that no third-party consents, assignments, or licenses that

are needed to perform under this assignment; and



PATENT REEL: 059937 FRAME: 0040

7

y

Page 2 of 4

(e) Assignor was not obligated under any scope of employment or any other third party when conceiving, creating, or otherwise performing any activity with respect to the invention, patent applications, or patents.

Attorney's Fees.

Should Assignor or Assignee, heir, personal representative, successor, or assign of either party resort to litigation to enforce this agreement, the party prevailing in such litigation shall be entitled, in addition to such other relief that may be granted, to recover its reasonable attorney fees and costs.

Governing Law.

This agreement and any and all actions, proceedings, and matters in dispute between the Assignor and the Assignee, whether arising from or relating to this agreement itself, or arising from alleged extra-contractual facts, prior to, during, or subsequent to this assignment, shall be governed by the laws of the State of Colorado without regard to the conflict of law, rule or principles thereof. All disputes shall be instituted and prosecuted exclusively in the federal or state courts located in the State of Colorado, specifically in Douglas County notwithstanding that other courts may have jurisdiction over the parties and the subject matter.



Page 3 of 4

W

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to record this assignment for United States Patent Number 9,993,742 solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hand and affixed their

seal on the date set forth hereinafter. Date: <u>15/3/22</u> By: <u>Jechiel Leshman</u>,

Assistant to Chairman of the Board, Lesico Technologies Ltd.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the country of Israel, personally appeared Jechiel Leshman who is known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed on this 15 day of March, 2022.

(SEAL)

Notary Public Address City, State and Postal Code 34

My Commission Expires:

Serial No. 017/2022

Form No. 1

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

I, the undersigned ZIVA IRON Notary holding license no 215200

hereby certify that on 27/4/2022'

appeared before me at my offices located at GANI-TIKVA at the address 19 DERECH AYAM

Mr. JECHIEL LESHMAN

whose identity has been proven to me by ID cardt umber 007482805

sued on 11.8.2019

(a) A set of the se

d I am convinced that the person standing before understood fully the significance of the action and intarily signed the attached document marked the letter

\20" "B1-B2" "C1-C4" "D1-D2"

tness whereof, I hereby authenticate the ure of Mr. JECHIEL LESHMAN

own signature and seal this day 27.4.2022



<u>טופס מסי 1</u>

אימות חתימה

אני החתום מטה זיוה עירון

נוטריון בעל רישיון מספר 215200

מאשר כי ביום 27/4/2022

ניצב/ה לפני במשרדי שבמען גני תקווח

בכתובת דרך הים 19

מר יחיאל לשמן

שזהותו/ה הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות

מספר 007482805

שהונפקה ביום 11.8.2019

ושוכנעתי כי הניצב בפני הבין הבנת מלאה את משמעות הפעולה וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן הפעולה וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות " D1-D4" "C1-C4" " B1-B 4"ייA1-A20

> לראיה אני מאמת את חתימתו של מר יחיאל לשמן בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 27.4.2022.

> > שכר נוטריון 435 ש.



PATENT REEL: 059937 FRAME: 0043